

The following items and quantities are included in the scope of works:


Project/ Number	Description	Quantity/Unit	Unit Cost (Php)	Total Amount (Php)
EP-10-2020	SPL-I Billboard	6.00 Pc	13,969.62	83,817.72
	B.7 Occupational Safety & Health Program	2.67 Months	54,298.49	144,976.97
	100 Clearing & Grabbing	2,071.00 Sq.m	15.30	31,686.30
	A 1.1(8) Construction of Temporary Facility for Workers	1.00 Unit	423,528.89	423,528.89
	803(1)a Lay/Stake Out and Excavation	425.81 Cu.m	520.85	221,783.14
	100(1) Soil Poisoning	9.00 Liter	634.62	5,711.58
	804(1)b Embankment (from Common Borrow by Equipment)	1,143.76 Cu.m	670.48	766,868.20
	804(4) Gravel Fill	34.84 Cu.m	738.81	25,740.14
	900(1)c2 Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill (Class A, 28 days)	146.77 Cu.m	6,981.67	1,024,699.71
	900(1)c3 Structural Concrete for Tie Beam (Class A, 28 days)	14.97 Cu.m	8,657.29	129,599.63
	900(1)c4 Structural Concrete for Column (Class A, 28 days)	49.50 Cu.m	7,244.85	358,620.08
	900(1)c5 Structural Concrete for Suspended Slab (Class A, 14 days)	28.65 Cu.m	9,167.10	262,637.42
	900(1)c6 Structural Concrete for Beams (Class A, 28 days)	28.47 Cu.m	7,125.21	202,854.73
	708 Chemical Admixtures for Concrete	1,024.00 Lit	95.82	98,119.68
	1016(1)b Waterproofing (Liquid)	296.91 Sq.m	562.36	166,970.31
	902(1)a1 Reinforcing Steel, Grade 40	57,555.66 Kg	66.94	3,852,775.88
	903(2) Formworks and Falseworks	1,275.53 Sq.m	1,073.19	1,368,886.04
	1046(2)a1 100mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	399.54 Sq.m	750.57	299,882.74
	1046(2)b 150mm CHB Non Load Bearing (Including Reinforcing Steel)	584.68 Sq.m	977.14	571,314.22
	1027(1) Cement Plaster Finish	1,968.43 Sq.m	156.27	307,606.56
	1003(1)a1 Ceiling, Fiber Cement Board, 4.50mm Metal Frame	307.00 Sq.m	861.44	264,462.08
	1003(2) Double Wall Partition, Fiber Cement Board, 4.5mm Metal	10.72 M ²	1,229.69	136,151.28
	1051(6) Railing	1.00 L.S	226,941.12	226,941.12
	1018(1) Glazes Tiles & Trims	363.50 Sq.m	1,679.58	610,527.33
	1018(2) Unglazed Tiles	26.45 Sq.m	1,319.13	34,890.99
	1032(1)a Painting Works (Masonry, Concrete)	1,292.18 Sq.m	343.97	444,471.15
	1032(1)c Painting Works, Steel	1,057.04 Sq.m	171.57	181,356.35
	1038(1) Reflective Insulation	307.00 M ²	191.89	58,910.23
	1047(1)a Structural Steel Truss	1,456.13 Kgs	115.97	168,867.40
	1047(1)b Structural Steel Purlins	135.60 Kg	283.37	38,424.97
	1047(3)a Metal Structure Accessories, Bolts	56.00 Pc	548.13	30,695.28
	1014(1)b1 Pre Painted Metal Sheets	262.40 Sq.m	542.90	142,456.96
	1047(6) Metal Structure Accessories, Steel Plates	23.55 Kg	227.19	5,350.32
	1013(2)a2 Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessories, Gauge 26, Flashing	70.75 Ln.m	710.53	50,270.00
1013(2)b1 Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (Gutter)	87.0 M	863.52	31,950.24	
1010(4) Doors and Windows	83.74 Sq.m	6,827.40	571,726.48	
1005(6) Window Accessory	1.00 L.S	114,591.99	114,591.99	

GEMWEALTH CONSTRUCTION AND TRADING CORP.

By:


ENGR. EDYLOU B. TEJIDO
 Provincial Engineer
 (Witness)


CLYDE E. SOTTO
 Authorized Managing Officer


ALTHEA F. AGUTAYA
 PGDH - Provincial Accountant
 As to Funds Availability
 Sep 12, 2020

Republic of the Philippines
 Province of Oriental Mindoro
 By:


HUMERTO A. DOLOR, MPA PhD
 Provincial Governor